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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

1 25 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 57'14,74
2 8 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M JUM 57'15,41
3 54 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 57'26,29
4 41 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M ASM 57'59,03
5 7 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE SAVIO La Fenice asd M ASM 57'59,28
6 31 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 58'00,78
7 18 GIACONIA GIACOMO Unime ssd M JUM 58'01,27
8 14 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 58'02,03
9 34 MOLONIA GABRIELE Unime ssd M JUM 58'47,52

10 47 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 59'00,02
11 22 LA CORTE EMANUEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 59'06,02
12 88 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 59'30,76
13 53 TIFREA IONUT La Fenice asd M RAM 1h00'25,26
14 26 LOBUE GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 1h01'25,16
15 49 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 1h02'41,49
16 6 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h03'05,07
17 16 GALLETTA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M RAM 1h03'56,48
18 37 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M JUM 1h04'03,73
19 19 GULINO DARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F JUF 1h04'03,74
20 32 MERANO OTELLO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M RAM 1h04'04,23
21 20 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M RAM 1h04'39,73
22 40 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F JUF 1h05'59,97
23 23 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 1h06'23,21
24 17 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h06'23,46
25 45 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M JUM 1h06'26,96
26 15 FERRARO ALESSIA La Fenice asd F ASF 1h06'27,71
27 42 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h06'29,96
28 29 MANNI MARIA PAOLA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h06'30,21
29 9 CONTORNO DANIEL Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 1h06'33,21
30 48 SCRIBANO ANDREA Pol Sport Club Erea M RAM 1h09'13,69
31 33 MIDOLO EMANUELE Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 1h09'15,18
32 39 PATANIA SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 1h09'16,94
33 43 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA La Fenice asd F RAF 1h09'19,19
34 11 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h09'23,19
35 5 BAVASTRELLI VIOLA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 1h09'24,19
36 36 NICOSIA FRANCESCO Water Sun Comiso asd M RAM 1h10'34,18
37 35 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F RAF 1h11'42,42
38 12 DE LUCA GIULIA La Fenice asd F ASF 1h13'31,66
39 24 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h13'54,91
40 21 LA CORTE MARIAELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h13'56,41
41 38 PATANIA ROBERTA Athon asd - Augusta F ASF 1h14'55,90
42 52 TIDONA SAMUELE Pol Sport Club Erea M RAM 1h15'10,65
43 28 LOMONACO SARA La Fenice asd F ASF 1h15'11,15
44 27 LOGGIA GIULIO La Fenice asd M RAM 1h15'13,40
45 30 MARCIANO' SANTI Pol Nadir - Palermo M JUM 1h16'11,14
46 51 STRACUZZI TERESA Unime ssd F JUF 1h17'25,38
47 44 ROGGIO VINCENZO AUGUSTO Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 1h20'24,36
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48 4 BALSAMO SAMUELE La Fenice asd M RAM 1h20'25,11
49 50 SPITALERI NOEMI La Fenice asd F RAF 1h25'32,07
50 46 SCHEMBARI LAETITIA Pol Sport Club Erea F RAF 1h26'15,31
51 10 CRISCIONE ENRICA Pol Sport Club Erea F ASF 1h26'22,56

DNF - Ritirati (3)
DNF 1 ADRAGNA SIMONE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM Ritirato
DNF 3 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM Ritirato
DNF 13 DELIA ANITA Unime ssd F RAF Ritirato

Partiti: 54 | Classificati: 51 | DNF - Ritirati: 3 | DNS - Non partiti: 1
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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

1 25 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 57'14,74
2 8 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M JUM 57'15,41
3 54 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 57'26,29
4 41 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M ASM 57'59,03
5 7 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE SAVIO La Fenice asd M ASM 57'59,28
6 31 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 58'00,78
7 18 GIACONIA GIACOMO Unime ssd M JUM 58'01,27
8 14 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 58'02,03
9 34 MOLONIA GABRIELE Unime ssd M JUM 58'47,52

10 47 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 59'00,02
11 22 LA CORTE EMANUEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 59'06,02
12 88 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 59'30,76
13 53 TIFREA IONUT La Fenice asd M RAM 1h00'25,26
14 26 LOBUE GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 1h01'25,16
15 6 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h03'05,07
16 16 GALLETTA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M RAM 1h03'56,48
17 37 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M JUM 1h04'03,73
18 32 MERANO OTELLO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M RAM 1h04'04,23
19 20 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M RAM 1h04'39,73
20 23 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 1h06'23,21
21 45 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M JUM 1h06'26,96
22 9 CONTORNO DANIEL Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 1h06'33,21
23 48 SCRIBANO ANDREA Pol Sport Club Erea M RAM 1h09'13,69
24 33 MIDOLO EMANUELE Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 1h09'15,18
25 39 PATANIA SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 1h09'16,94
26 36 NICOSIA FRANCESCO Water Sun Comiso asd M RAM 1h10'34,18
27 52 TIDONA SAMUELE Pol Sport Club Erea M RAM 1h15'10,65
28 27 LOGGIA GIULIO La Fenice asd M RAM 1h15'13,40
29 30 MARCIANO' SANTI Pol Nadir - Palermo M JUM 1h16'11,14
30 44 ROGGIO VINCENZO AUGUSTO Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 1h20'24,36
31 4 BALSAMO SAMUELE La Fenice asd M RAM 1h20'25,11

DNF - Ritirati (2)
DNF 1 ADRAGNA SIMONE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM Ritirato
DNF 3 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM Ritirato

Partiti: 33 | Classificati: 31 | DNF - Ritirati: 2 | DNS - Non partiti: 1
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1 49 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 1h02'41,49
2 19 GULINO DARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F JUF 1h04'03,74
3 40 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F JUF 1h05'59,97
4 17 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h06'23,46
5 15 FERRARO ALESSIA La Fenice asd F ASF 1h06'27,71
6 42 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h06'29,96
7 29 MANNI MARIA PAOLA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h06'30,21
8 43 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA La Fenice asd F RAF 1h09'19,19
9 11 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h09'23,19

10 5 BAVASTRELLI VIOLA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 1h09'24,19
11 35 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F RAF 1h11'42,42
12 12 DE LUCA GIULIA La Fenice asd F ASF 1h13'31,66
13 24 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h13'54,91
14 21 LA CORTE MARIAELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h13'56,41
15 38 PATANIA ROBERTA Athon asd - Augusta F ASF 1h14'55,90
16 28 LOMONACO SARA La Fenice asd F ASF 1h15'11,15
17 51 STRACUZZI TERESA Unime ssd F JUF 1h17'25,38
18 50 SPITALERI NOEMI La Fenice asd F RAF 1h25'32,07
19 46 SCHEMBARI LAETITIA Pol Sport Club Erea F RAF 1h26'15,31
20 10 CRISCIONE ENRICA Pol Sport Club Erea F ASF 1h26'22,56

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 13 DELIA ANITA Unime ssd F RAF Ritirato

Partiti: 21 | Classificati: 20 | DNF - Ritirati: 1
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1 172 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 35M 1h04'39,26
2 189 MOLLICA ALESSANDRO La Meridiana Sport M 40M 1h04'47,76
3 210 TIGLI RICCARDO Riviera Nuoto - Dolo M 40M 1h10'18,97
4 200 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 40M 1h13'16,20
5 187 MOLARA SIMONE Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 45M 1h13'18,45
6 169 GIBELLINI ANDREA Nuoto Club Sassuolo M 60M 1h13'20,45
7 203 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 35F 1h13'25,45
8 198 PECORA EMILIO Blu Team Nuoto asd M 30M 1h15'47,68
9 171 GULISANO SALVATORE Poseidon Sporting Club asd M 40M 1h16'46,17

10 161 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50M 1h16'49,67
11 162 CIPOLLA GIUSEPPE Aquarius asd - Trapani M 25M 1h17'37,92
12 181 MAGLIA MAURIZIO Nuoto Catania ssd M 55M 1h17'41,16
13 178 LOMBARDO GIOVANNI Blu Team Nuoto asd M 45M 1h17'45,16
14 160 CERRITO EMANUELE Power Team Messina asd M 45M 1h18'51,08
15 196 PASSANISI SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M 30M 1h19'26,65
16 204 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h19'30,40
17 158 CAPODICASA FABRIZIO A.S.D. CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ORTIGIA 1928 M 60M 1h19'39,15
18 173 GUZZONATO IRENE Riviera Nuoto - Dolo F 35F 1h19'55,90
19 202 ROTELLA EUGENIO FRANCESCO Gruppo Atletico Sportivo M 25M 1h20'35,90
20 190 MONTINERI SALVATORE Pol Sport Club Erea M 35M 1h20'36,39
21 156 BRUNO FRANCESCO Bergamo Swim Team M 35M 1h22'00,94
22 208 TEODORI GIULIO Olympiapalermo asd M 65M 1h24'02,88
23 182 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 50M 1h24'06,87
24 211 ULLO TINDARO Power Team Messina asd M 45M 1h24'09,87
25 185 MICALI ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 60M 1h24'33,86
26 186 MILITELLO VINCENZO H. Sport ssd - Firenze M 65M 1h25'47,10
27 184 MESSINA MARIA Nuoto Catania ssd F 40F 1h26'58,60
28 201 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 60F 1h29'38,83
29 157 CAMPISI GLENDA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 45F 1h30'05,07
30 205 SCELFO ALESSANDRO La Fenice asd M 50M 1h30'10,32
31 192 MUSACCHIA PIETRO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 55M 1h30'10,82
32 193 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 70M 1h31'54,31
33 207 STEFANELLI LUIGI Pol Nadir - Palermo M 75M 1h32'24,55
34 168 GIACONE PATRIZIA Olympiapalermo asd F 55F 1h32'41,80
35 180 MAGGIORE ROSARIA MARIA Nuoto Catania ssd F 50F 1h33'00,05
36 206 SPADOLA MASSIMO Pol Sport Club Erea M 45M 1h33'02,30
37 194 OCCHI MARIA LETIZIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 25F 1h33'08,81
38 155 BORRELLO FRANCESCO Athon asd - Augusta M 65M 1h33'09,56
39 176 LA PORTA SEBASTIANO Water Sun Comiso asd M 25M 1h36'17,04
40 167 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 45F 1h36'28,27
41 199 PECORA BRUNO Centro Nuoto Villa asd M 65M 1h41'49,98
42 177 LO COCO ROSALIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 45F 1h42'08,73
43 183 MATTEINI ATTILIO LUCA Trirock asd M 65M 1h42'19,74
44 175 LA MONACA GIUSEPPE Nuoto Catania ssd M 50M 1h42'27,74
45 197 PATANE' ROSARIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h43'42,97
46 153 BELLASSAI ALESSANDRA GIOVANNA Trirock asd F 55F 1h46'35,20
47 212 VINCI SAVERIO Zero9 Team ssd M 60M 1h49'46,42
48 188 MOLE' MARIO Water Sun Comiso asd M 50M 1h50'53,67
49 159 CAVIGLIA IGOR Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h51'06,66
50 209 TERRANOVA GIOVANNI Velodron asd M 55M 1h52'30,66

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 152 ALESCIO MASSIMO Velodron asd M 60M Ritirato

Partiti: 51 | Classificati: 50 | DNF - Ritirati: 1 | DNS - Non partiti: 11
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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

1 172 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 35M 1h04'39,26
2 189 MOLLICA ALESSANDRO La Meridiana Sport M 40M 1h04'47,76
3 210 TIGLI RICCARDO Riviera Nuoto - Dolo M 40M 1h10'18,97
4 200 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 40M 1h13'16,20
5 187 MOLARA SIMONE Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 45M 1h13'18,45
6 169 GIBELLINI ANDREA Nuoto Club Sassuolo M 60M 1h13'20,45
7 198 PECORA EMILIO Blu Team Nuoto asd M 30M 1h15'47,68
8 171 GULISANO SALVATORE Poseidon Sporting Club asd M 40M 1h16'46,17
9 161 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50M 1h16'49,67

10 162 CIPOLLA GIUSEPPE Aquarius asd - Trapani M 25M 1h17'37,92
11 181 MAGLIA MAURIZIO Nuoto Catania ssd M 55M 1h17'41,16
12 178 LOMBARDO GIOVANNI Blu Team Nuoto asd M 45M 1h17'45,16
13 160 CERRITO EMANUELE Power Team Messina asd M 45M 1h18'51,08
14 196 PASSANISI SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M 30M 1h19'26,65
15 204 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h19'30,40
16 158 CAPODICASA FABRIZIO A.S.D. CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ORTIGIA 1928 M 60M 1h19'39,15
17 202 ROTELLA EUGENIO FRANCESCO Gruppo Atletico Sportivo M 25M 1h20'35,90
18 190 MONTINERI SALVATORE Pol Sport Club Erea M 35M 1h20'36,39
19 156 BRUNO FRANCESCO Bergamo Swim Team M 35M 1h22'00,94
20 208 TEODORI GIULIO Olympiapalermo asd M 65M 1h24'02,88
21 182 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 50M 1h24'06,87
22 211 ULLO TINDARO Power Team Messina asd M 45M 1h24'09,87
23 185 MICALI ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 60M 1h24'33,86
24 186 MILITELLO VINCENZO H. Sport ssd - Firenze M 65M 1h25'47,10
25 205 SCELFO ALESSANDRO La Fenice asd M 50M 1h30'10,32
26 192 MUSACCHIA PIETRO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 55M 1h30'10,82
27 193 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 70M 1h31'54,31
28 207 STEFANELLI LUIGI Pol Nadir - Palermo M 75M 1h32'24,55
29 206 SPADOLA MASSIMO Pol Sport Club Erea M 45M 1h33'02,30
30 155 BORRELLO FRANCESCO Athon asd - Augusta M 65M 1h33'09,56
31 176 LA PORTA SEBASTIANO Water Sun Comiso asd M 25M 1h36'17,04
32 199 PECORA BRUNO Centro Nuoto Villa asd M 65M 1h41'49,98
33 183 MATTEINI ATTILIO LUCA Trirock asd M 65M 1h42'19,74
34 175 LA MONACA GIUSEPPE Nuoto Catania ssd M 50M 1h42'27,74
35 197 PATANE' ROSARIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h43'42,97
36 212 VINCI SAVERIO Zero9 Team ssd M 60M 1h49'46,42
37 188 MOLE' MARIO Water Sun Comiso asd M 50M 1h50'53,67
38 159 CAVIGLIA IGOR Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h51'06,66
39 209 TERRANOVA GIOVANNI Velodron asd M 55M 1h52'30,66

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 152 ALESCIO MASSIMO Velodron asd M 60M Ritirato

Partiti: 40 | Classificati: 39 | DNF - Ritirati: 1 | DNS - Non partiti: 11
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1 203 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 35F 1h13'25,45
2 173 GUZZONATO IRENE Riviera Nuoto - Dolo F 35F 1h19'55,90
3 184 MESSINA MARIA Nuoto Catania ssd F 40F 1h26'58,60
4 201 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 60F 1h29'38,83
5 157 CAMPISI GLENDA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 45F 1h30'05,07
6 168 GIACONE PATRIZIA Olympiapalermo asd F 55F 1h32'41,80
7 180 MAGGIORE ROSARIA MARIA Nuoto Catania ssd F 50F 1h33'00,05
8 194 OCCHI MARIA LETIZIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 25F 1h33'08,81
9 167 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 45F 1h36'28,27

10 177 LO COCO ROSALIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 45F 1h42'08,73
11 153 BELLASSAI ALESSANDRA GIOVANNA Trirock asd F 55F 1h46'35,20

Partiti: 11 | Classificati: 11
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Ragazzi Femmine (RAF) (6)
1 43 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA La Fenice asd F 1h09'19,19
2 5 BAVASTRELLI VIOLA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h09'24,19
3 35 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F 1h11'42,42
4 50 SPITALERI NOEMI La Fenice asd F 1h25'32,07
5 46 SCHEMBARI LAETITIA Pol Sport Club Erea F 1h26'15,31

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 13 DELIA ANITA Unime ssd F Ritirato

Ragazzi Maschi (RAM) (20)
1 14 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 58'02,03
2 22 LA CORTE EMANUEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 59'06,02
3 53 TIFREA IONUT La Fenice asd M 1h00'25,26
4 26 LOBUE GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M 1h01'25,16
5 6 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h03'05,07
6 16 GALLETTA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M 1h03'56,48
7 32 MERANO OTELLO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 1h04'04,23
8 20 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M 1h04'39,73
9 23 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M 1h06'23,21

10 9 CONTORNO DANIEL Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h06'33,21
11 48 SCRIBANO ANDREA Pol Sport Club Erea M 1h09'13,69
12 33 MIDOLO EMANUELE Athon asd - Augusta M 1h09'15,18
13 39 PATANIA SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M 1h09'16,94
14 36 NICOSIA FRANCESCO Water Sun Comiso asd M 1h10'34,18
15 52 TIDONA SAMUELE Pol Sport Club Erea M 1h15'10,65
16 27 LOGGIA GIULIO La Fenice asd M 1h15'13,40
17 44 ROGGIO VINCENZO AUGUSTO Athon asd - Augusta M 1h20'24,36
18 4 BALSAMO SAMUELE La Fenice asd M 1h20'25,11

DNF - Ritirati (2)
DNF 1 ADRAGNA SIMONE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M Ritirato
DNF 3 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M Ritirato

Juniores Femmine (JUF) (9)
1 19 GULINO DARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 1h04'03,74
2 40 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F 1h05'59,97
3 17 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h06'23,46
4 42 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h06'29,96
5 29 MANNI MARIA PAOLA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h06'30,21
6 11 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h09'23,19
7 24 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h13'54,91
8 21 LA CORTE MARIAELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h13'56,41
9 51 STRACUZZI TERESA Unime ssd F 1h17'25,38

Juniores Maschi (JUM) (11)
1 25 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 57'14,74
2 8 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M 57'15,41
3 54 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 57'26,29
4 31 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 58'00,78
5 18 GIACONIA GIACOMO Unime ssd M 58'01,27
6 34 MOLONIA GABRIELE Unime ssd M 58'47,52
7 47 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 59'00,02
8 88 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 59'30,76
9 37 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M 1h04'03,73

10 45 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M 1h06'26,96



Wiclax · www.wiclax.comWiclax · www.wiclax.com Risultati · 15/09/2024 12:41:20 · Pagina 2/3

Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Tempo

11 30 MARCIANO' SANTI Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h16'11,14

Cadetti/Seniores Femmine (ASF) (6)
1 49 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h02'41,49
2 15 FERRARO ALESSIA La Fenice asd F 1h06'27,71
3 12 DE LUCA GIULIA La Fenice asd F 1h13'31,66
4 38 PATANIA ROBERTA Athon asd - Augusta F 1h14'55,90
5 28 LOMONACO SARA La Fenice asd F 1h15'11,15
6 10 CRISCIONE ENRICA Pol Sport Club Erea F 1h26'22,56

Cadetti/Seniores Maschi (ASM) (2)
1 41 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M 57'59,03
2 7 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE SAVIO La Fenice asd M 57'59,28

M25 Femmine (25F) (1)
1 194 OCCHI MARIA LETIZIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 1h33'08,81

M25 Maschi (25M) (3)
1 162 CIPOLLA GIUSEPPE Aquarius asd - Trapani M 1h17'37,92
2 202 ROTELLA EUGENIO FRANCESCO Gruppo Atletico Sportivo M 1h20'35,90
3 176 LA PORTA SEBASTIANO Water Sun Comiso asd M 1h36'17,04

M30 Maschi (30M) (2)
1 198 PECORA EMILIO Blu Team Nuoto asd M 1h15'47,68
2 196 PASSANISI SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M 1h19'26,65

M35 Femmine (35F) (2)
1 203 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 1h13'25,45
2 173 GUZZONATO IRENE Riviera Nuoto - Dolo F 1h19'55,90

M35 Maschi (35M) (3)
1 172 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 1h04'39,26
2 190 MONTINERI SALVATORE Pol Sport Club Erea M 1h20'36,39
3 156 BRUNO FRANCESCO Bergamo Swim Team M 1h22'00,94

M40 Femmine (40F) (1)
1 184 MESSINA MARIA Nuoto Catania ssd F 1h26'58,60

M40 Maschi (40M) (4)
1 189 MOLLICA ALESSANDRO La Meridiana Sport M 1h04'47,76
2 210 TIGLI RICCARDO Riviera Nuoto - Dolo M 1h10'18,97
3 200 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h13'16,20
4 171 GULISANO SALVATORE Poseidon Sporting Club asd M 1h16'46,17

M45 Femmine (45F) (3)
1 157 CAMPISI GLENDA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 1h30'05,07
2 167 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 1h36'28,27
3 177 LO COCO ROSALIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 1h42'08,73

M45 Maschi (45M) (5)
1 187 MOLARA SIMONE Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 1h13'18,45
2 178 LOMBARDO GIOVANNI Blu Team Nuoto asd M 1h17'45,16
3 160 CERRITO EMANUELE Power Team Messina asd M 1h18'51,08
4 211 ULLO TINDARO Power Team Messina asd M 1h24'09,87
5 206 SPADOLA MASSIMO Pol Sport Club Erea M 1h33'02,30

M50 Femmine (50F) (1)
1 180 MAGGIORE ROSARIA MARIA Nuoto Catania ssd F 1h33'00,05

M50 Maschi (50M) (8)
1 161 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h16'49,67
2 204 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h19'30,40
3 182 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 1h24'06,87
4 205 SCELFO ALESSANDRO La Fenice asd M 1h30'10,32
5 175 LA MONACA GIUSEPPE Nuoto Catania ssd M 1h42'27,74
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M50 Maschi (50M)  (seguente)
6 197 PATANE' ROSARIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h43'42,97
7 188 MOLE' MARIO Water Sun Comiso asd M 1h50'53,67
8 159 CAVIGLIA IGOR Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h51'06,66

M55 Femmine (55F) (2)
1 168 GIACONE PATRIZIA Olympiapalermo asd F 1h32'41,80
2 153 BELLASSAI ALESSANDRA GIOVANNA Trirock asd F 1h46'35,20

M55 Maschi (55M) (3)
1 181 MAGLIA MAURIZIO Nuoto Catania ssd M 1h17'41,16
2 192 MUSACCHIA PIETRO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 1h30'10,82
3 209 TERRANOVA GIOVANNI Velodron asd M 1h52'30,66

M60 Femmine (60F) (1)
1 201 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h29'38,83

M60 Maschi (60M) (5)
1 169 GIBELLINI ANDREA Nuoto Club Sassuolo M 1h13'20,45
2 158 CAPODICASA FABRIZIO A.S.D. CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ORTIGIA 1928 M 1h19'39,15
3 185 MICALI ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 1h24'33,86
4 212 VINCI SAVERIO Zero9 Team ssd M 1h49'46,42

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 152 ALESCIO MASSIMO Velodron asd M Ritirato

M65 Maschi (65M) (5)
1 208 TEODORI GIULIO Olympiapalermo asd M 1h24'02,88
2 186 MILITELLO VINCENZO H. Sport ssd - Firenze M 1h25'47,10
3 155 BORRELLO FRANCESCO Athon asd - Augusta M 1h33'09,56
4 199 PECORA BRUNO Centro Nuoto Villa asd M 1h41'49,98
5 183 MATTEINI ATTILIO LUCA Trirock asd M 1h42'19,74

M70 Maschi (70M) (1)
1 193 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h31'54,31

M75 Maschi (75M) (1)
1 207 STEFANELLI LUIGI Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h32'24,55

Partiti: 105 | Classificati: 101 | DNF - Ritirati: 4 | DNS - Non partiti: 12
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